



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 296 OF 2026

Dr. Nivea Surana

.Vs.

Suraj Eye Institute and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Radhika Bajaj, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr Kartik Shukul, Advocate for respondents

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATED : 02nd APRIL, 2026.

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents, one week time is granted to file reply.

2. Place this matter on 16.04.2026 for final
disposal.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata