



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.296 OF 2026

DR. NIVEA SURANA
VS
SURAJ EYE INSTITUTE, NAGPUR AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Radhika Bajaj, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr. Kartik Shukul and Mr. Gaurav Khatwani, Advocates for the respondent Nos. 1
to 6

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 10.06.2026

The Registry is directed to place the petition before
the appropriate Bench.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)